The table below sets out a summarised version of Coles Myer�s balance sheet and a summarised version of Coles Myer�s pro-forma balance sheet
as at the half-year ended 29 January 2006, prepared numerically (but not in relation to format) in accordance with Australian Accounting
Standards. The table illustrates the impact of the Buy-Back assuming $600 million worth of Shares had been bought back as at 29 January 2006
and a Buy-Back Price of $10.19. This is an example only and should not be relied upon as being the Buy-Back Price.

4.2 How will the Buy-Back be funded?

The Buy-Back will be funded from cash and debt. The amount Coles Myer expects to expend in the Buy-Back is around $600 million. However,
Coles Myer reserves the right, in its absolute discretion, to determine the number of Shares which it will buy back up to the Buy-Back Limit,
including the right to not buy back any Shares. The table illustrates the potential cash and debt funding of the Buy-Back. This is an example only
and should not be relied upon as being the way the Buy-Back will actually be funded.

-42-

Edgar Filing: COLES MYER LTD - Form CB

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

As at 29 January 2006 Actual ($m) Buy-Back ($m) Pro-forma ($m)
Assets
Cash Assets 578 (100) 478
Other Assets 9,243 9,243
Total Assets 9,821 9,721

Liabilities
Total Liabilities 6,065 500 6,565
Net Assets 3,756 (600) 3,156

Equity
Contributed Equity 2,162 (177) 1,985
Retained Profits 1,202 (423) 779
Other Equity 392 392
Total Equity 3,756 (600) 3,156
Subsequent to the preparation of the balance sheet as at the half-year ended 29 January 2006, Coles Myer has entered into agreements relating to
the following two material transactions:

the divestment of the Myer business for approximately $1.4 billion in cash; and the acquisition of the Hedley Hotel Group. The ASX was
notified on 24 February 2006 of the purchase price of $306 million (excluding inventory). At least $79 million of the purchase price will be paid
in the form of Shares with the balance payable in cash.

As at the date of this booklet, both transactions were yet to be completed. Coles Myer�s ability to undertake a $600 million buy-back is not